

Rosewood Private Investments Announces Eagle Fire's Acquisition of Sisco Safety

August 18th, 2022 | Dallas, TX – Rosewood Private Investments' ("Rosewood" or "RPI") portfolio company, Eagle Fire Inc. ("Eagle Fire"), is pleased to announce the acquisition of Sisco Safety.

Sisco Safety, based in Charlotte, NC, is a full-service provider of safety and fire solutions including the sale, service, and inspection of fire sprinklers, fire alarms, fire pumps, fire extinguishers, suppression systems, emergency washes, and emergency building systems.

Derry Burns, Director of RPI, said, "With their strong commitment to customer satisfaction, which dovetails with Eagle Fire's customer centered objectives, we are confident Sisco Safety is an excellent addition to the Eagle Fire family."

Clay Reale, Co-Owner of Sisco Safety, said, "We are excited about our future with



Eagle Fire. With the deep industry expertise that is built upon with this partnership, we are excited to be positioned to build a platform for our team and clients to grow and expand fire and life safety services throughout the Southeast."

Ray Clarke, President/CEO of Eagle Fire, said, "Eagle Fire was founded in 1987 and, at the time, was primarily an inspection and testing-based company. We have grown to expand our services since then but are very proud of our inspections history and culture. Therefore, it is a delight to partner with a company recognized as a leader in the inspection, testing, and service market in both North and South Carolina. This is a great addition to the Carolinas business and an important step in the growth of Eagle Fire."



About Eagle Fire:

Founded in 1987 and headquartered in Richmond, VA, Eagle Fire is a leading provider of recurring inspection, testing, maintenance, and construction of fire protection systems to industrial, commercial, and government customers across the Southeast. Eagle Fire presently serves customers out of nine offices in Virginia, North Carolina, and South Carolina. Visit www.eaglefire.com to learn more.

About Rosewood Private Investments: Rosewood has a long history of investing in and creating value within numerous industries. RPI's approach to working with operating partners to strategically grow companies through acquisitions and organic means has proven successful for all stakeholders. Our current holdings are focused on fire & life safety services, IT services, nutrition & wellness, manufacturing technologies, and industrial services. In addition to these areas, we are pursuing new platforms in transportation & logistics, specialty chemicals, and outsourced business services, among others. We welcome any information about investment opportunities within these verticals. Visit <u>www.rosewoodpl.com</u> to learn more.

For more information, please contact:

Derry Burns	Austin Santoro	Tommy Luallin
Director	Vice President	Senior Associate
214-849-9047	214-849-9087	214-849-9095
dburns@rosewoodpi.com	asantoro@rosewoodpi.com	tluallin@rosewoodpi.com

ROSEWOOD OVERVIEW

Rosewood Private Investments is the private equity arm of The Rosewood Corporation. The corporation is a multi-billion dollar family-owned enterprise headquartered in Dallas, Texas, with diverse, global investments whose mission is to acquire and develop market-leading private businesses. Funded by a pool of capital assembled in the 1930's and built upon over generations through holdings in natural resources, real estate, manufacturing, and industrial companies, our structure as an evergreen entity allows. Rosewood to continually invest capital in businesses that share our commitment to entrepreneurism, integrity and sound business principles.

Rosewood Private Investments | www.rosewoodpi.com